PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE TO BE CORRECTED
TO PARKN MANUFACTURING LLC previously recorded on Reel 056387
Frame 0125. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE LISTED AS
PARKIN MANUFACTURING LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------|----------------|
| WILLARD ROBERT SCANDLON | 11/29/2017 |
| ROBERT ANTHONY SCANDLON JR. | 11/29/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PARKN MANUFACTURING LLC | |
|-------------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 8035 NORWALK ROAD | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 107 | |
| City: | LITCHFIELD | |
| State/Country: | OHIO | |
| Postal Code: | 44253 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29786138 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)464-6350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-464-6400

Email: jcsager@vorys.com, patlaw@vorys.com,

vorys_docketing@cardinal-ip.com

Correspondent Name: VORYS. SATER. SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP

Address Line 1: 52 EAST GAY STREET COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 075713-000006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT M GUTTMAN

SIGNATURE: /Scott M. Guttman/

DATE SIGNED: 06/04/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056480 FRAME: 0079

EPAS ID: PAT6746275

506699457

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056480 FRAME: 0080

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6736290

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------|----------------|
| WILLARD ROBERT SCANDLON | 11/29/2017 |
| ROBERT ANTHONY SCANDLON JR. | 11/29/2017 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PARKIN MANUFACTURING LLC | |
|-------------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 8035 NORWALK ROAD | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 107 | |
| City: | LITCHFIELD | |
| State/Country: | OHIO | |
| Postal Code: | 44253 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29786138 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)464-6350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 614-464-6400

Email: patlaw@vorys.com, jcsager@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP

Address Line 1: 52 EAST GAY STREET

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, UNITED STATES 43215

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 075713-000006-CON |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | SCOTT M. GUTTMAN |
| SIGNATURE: | /Scott M. Guttman/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/28/2021 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056480 FRAME: 0081

For:

Worldwide Rights

By:

Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Willard Robert SCANDLON 8628 Crow Road Litchfield, OH 44253

Citizenship: US

Robert Anthony SCANDLON, Jr.

7311 Chatham Road Medina, OH 44256 Citizenship: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

PARKN MANUFACTURING LLC 8035 Norwalk Road, Suite 107

Litchfield, OH 44253 State of Incorporation: OH

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the following invention, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

DIRT BIKE SPROCKET

and which is in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/625,368 filed on November 9, 2017, and any legal equivalent thereof in the United States and any foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby request and authorize an attorney of Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP to insert the corresponding application number and date of filing into each corresponding space provided above at any time after the filing thereof if remaining blank at the time of executing this agreement.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation

PATENT REEL: 056480 FRAME: 0082 or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 11-29-2017

Date: 11-29-2017

Signature of Willard Robert SCANDLON

Signature of Robert Anthony SCANDLON, Jr.

REEL: 056480 FRAME: 0083